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NOTIFICATION

Sub:  ANUR - P.G. Examination - L.L.M. Course Il Semester end examinations Schedule &
Fee Structure and Applications called for — Reg.
Ref:  Note Orders of the Vice- Chancellor dated: 19.08.2024
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PG Il Semester End Examinations of L.L.M. Course for the academic year 2023-24 are
scheduled as detailed below. The examination application form is available in the website of the
University i.e. http://www,aknu.edu.in/. The candidates have to download the application form and
submit along with the fee mentioned below.

Examination fee payment Schedule is as under:

a) Last date for payment of Examination fee without fine :03.09.2024
b) Submission of Examination Applications with consolidated DD

by the colleges :05.09.2024
c) Last date for payment of fee with fine of Rs.1,000/- :09.09.2024

d) Last date for payment of examination fee with fine of Rs.2,000/-  :11.09.2024

e) Last date for payment of examination fee with fine of Rs.5,000/- :12.09.2024

f) Examination application with fine of Rs.10,000/-, : One week before
Commencement of Examinations

Date of Commencement of Examinations :September, 2024
(Tentative)

Fee Structure:

S.No. | Course Semester Examination Fee in | Registration Fee in | Total Fee in
Rs. Rs. Rs.
1. |LLM ] 850/- 100/- 950/-

The application form for these candidates is also same as that of regular candidates. The
application form is available in the website of the University and the candidates shall pay the
following fee for supplementary examinations.

S.No. Particulars Examination Fee | Registration Fee Total
Rs. Rs. Rs.
1. For each subject 500.00 100.00 600.00
2. For two subjects 1000.00 100.00 1100.00
3. More than two subjects 1500.00 100.00 1600.00

Contd...


http://www,aknu.edu.in/

Note: If the entire semester is project / dissertation / viva-voce / whole examination fee is to be paid.

The Principals/Directors are directed to submit the galley along with consolidated Demand
Draft in favour of The Registrar, Adikavi Nannaya University, Rajah Rajah Narendra
Nagar, Rajamahendravaram - 533 296.

The fee once paid will, in no circumstances, be refunded or held over for a subsequent
examination.

The University reserves the right of allotment of examination centers to individual candidates
as well as to colleges.

The above notification is issued with the approval of the authorities.

The time-table will be issued later.
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